
OKLAHOMA BAR FOUNDATION
Law  //  Education  //  Justice



$8,000

$15,000

$5,000

$5,000

$18,000

$85,000

$15,000

$30,000

$50,000

$12,500

$7,000

85

900

60

10,470

60

12,000

1,513

100

800

New

160

Canadian County

Cleveland & Oklahoma Counties

Ottawa, Craig & Delaware Counties

Tulsa & Creek Counties

Northeast Oklahoma City

Statewide

Comanche, Cotton & Caddo Counties

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Oklahoma County

Canadian County CASA

Center for Children & Families

Community Crisis Center

Domestic Violence Intervention Services

Foundation for OKC Public Schools

Legal Aid Services of Oklahoma

Marie Detty Youth & Family Services Center

OCU School of Law

OBA-YLD Mock Trial

Oklahoma Access to Justice Foundation

Oklahoma County Juvenile Bureau

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Court Advocates

Divorce & Co-Parenting Services

Court Advocate

DVIS Legal Program

Law & Public Safety Career Academy

Civil Legal Services

New Directions Shelter

American Indian Wills Clinic

High School Mock Trial Program

Legal Assistance Resource Center

Literacy Initiative

Grantee Program Area of Service Funding AmountLives Impacted



$35,000

$54,000

$49,500

$15,000

$20,000

$40,000

$8,266

$3,200

$10,000

$15,000

150

2,500

800

350

250

450

75

600

450

773

32,546Total $500,466

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Central Oklahoma

Oklahoma County

Comanche County

Oklahoma City Metro

Oklahoma City Area

Tulsa County

Statewide

Statewide

Tulsa & Ottawa Counties

Tulsa Area

Family Court GAL Services

Legal Services for Abused & Neglected Children

Delinquency Prevention for First Offenders

The Common

Civil & Criminal Legal Services for Low Income

Legal Services for Abused & Neglected Children

Immigrants’ Rights Project

Youth & Government Program

Youth Court Program

Immigration Legal Services

Oklahoma Guardian Ad Litem Institute

Oklahoma Lawyers for Children

Teen Court

The Spero Project

Trinity Legal Clinic

Tulsa Lawyers for Children

TU Law School

YMCA of Greater Oklahoma City

Youth Services of Tulsa

YWCA Tulsa

Grantee Program Area of Service Funding AmountLives Impacted

 “I was having problems with losing my home. 
I was at a point where I couldn’t sleep, and I 
was upset all the time. Trinity Legal staff was 
very nice and helpful. They gave me advice 
and helped me with legal documents. After 
my visit, I was driving back home, and it felt 
like a weight was lifted off my shoulders. I’m 
very thankful for the volunteers at Trinity Legal, 
their kindness, and their help.” 

 “They provide brightness to my 
dark future. They brought hope 
to my hopeless days. They are 
my happiness, my family, and 
my home, The Spero Project.”

Poem by Naiemah ,  

Translated by Moe Moe
                                             New Neighbors from Burma

Robin , Trinity Legal Clinic Client



1

2

3

4

5

Over 242,000 cases impacted by 2018 court grants.

District Court of Lincoln County

District Court of Okfuskee County

Oklahoma County Law Library

District Court of Pawnee County

District Court of Tulsa County

$18,042.00

$17,889.63

$1,347.00

$9,217.00

$5,445.00

Audio/ Video Renovation

Video Conferencing System

Operating System Update & Repairs for 
Public Access Computers 

Courtroom Audio/ Visual Equipment

Interactive Smart Board
 “Thank you to the OBF for moving the 
Tulsa County Courthouse into the 21st 
century. The grant for the Smart Board 
provides access to modern-day technology 
for all lawyers who try cases in the Tulsa 
County Courthouse.”

- Judge Nightingale 

Oklahoma County Law Library Public 
Access computers provide attorneys and 
pro se litigants with access to the Westlaw 
and LexisNexis Databases.

Award Total: $51,940.63



Lashandra Peoples
TU College of Law

Samantha Oard
OCU School of Law

Sara Franco
OU College of Law

Jordan Piel
OCU School of Law

Reese Larmer
OCU School of Law

CH
A

PM
A

N
-R

O
G

ER
S

CH
A

PM
A

N
-R

O
G

ER
S

CH
A

PM
A

N
-R

O
G

ER
S

W
.B

. C
LA

RK

W
.B

. C
LA

RK

Clint Summers
TU College of Law

FE
LL

O
W

S

Andrew Kirby
OU College of Law

W
.B

. C
LA

RK

Ashley Ray
OU College of Law

M
A

U
RI

CE
 H

. M
ER

RI
LL

Alicia Hockenbury
OU College of Law

W
.B

. C
LA

RK

Casey Osborn
OCU School of Law

W
.B

. C
LA

RK

Cole Nimmo
OU College of Law

W
.B

. C
LA

RK

Grace Williams
OCU School of Law

FE
LL

O
W

S

Elizabeth Stevens
OU College of Law

FE
LL

O
W

S

Myrenda Hancock
OU College of Law

PH
IL

LI
PS

 A
LL

EN
 P

O
RT

A

Natalie Stewart
OU College of Law

TH
O

M
A

S 
L.

 H
IE

RO
N

YM
U

S



$100/Year - Sustaining Fellow
$200/Year - Contributing Fellow
$300/Year - Benefactor Fellow
$500/Year - Leadership Fellow
$1000/Year- Governing Fellow

BancFirst  •  Bank of Oklahoma  •  Bank of Cherokee County
Blue Sky  •  Citizens Bank of Ada  •  City National
First Oklahoma Bank  •  First State Anadarko  •  First State Noble
Grand Savings Bank  •  Great Plains Bank  •  Herring Bank Altus
McClain Bank  •  McCurtain County National Bank  •  Security Bank
Stockmans Bank  •  The First State Bank  •  Valliance

FELLOWS PROGRAM
An annual giving program for individuals.

$1,000/Year - Community Partner
$2,500/Year - Community Supporter
$5,000/Year - Community Champion
$7,500/Year - Community Pillar
$10,000+ - Community Cornerstone

COMMUNITY FELLOWS PROGRAM
An annual giving program for law firms,
businesses, and organizations.

MEMORIAL & TRIBUTES
Make a gift in honor of someone — OBF will 
send a handwritten card to the honoree or the 
honoree’s family.

UNCLAIMED TRUST FUNDS
Direct funds to the OBF by mailing a check with the following 
information on your law firm letterhead: client name, case 
number and any other important information.

CY PRES AWARDS
Leftover monies from class action cases and other 
proceedings can be designated for the OBF’s Court 
Grant Fund or General Fund as specified.

INTEREST ON LAWYER TRUST ACCOUNTS
Prime Partner Banks give higher interest rates creating 
more funding for OBF Grantees. Choose from the following 
Prime Partners for your IOLTA:



Name:

Firm:

City:

Email:

Card Number:   Exp. Date: -  

Security Code:  Signature: 

State:

Phone Number:

Zip:

Mail completed card to OBF at P.O. Box 53036, OKC, OK 73152 or visit okbarfoundation.org/donate today.

TOGETHER WE ARE MAKING AN IMPACT.

Check Enclosed

$100/month $30/month$50/month

Other

$20/month $10/month

$100/year $300/year$200/year $500/year $1000/year

Please charge my card one-time in the amount of $                                        .

Visa

MasterCard

I am making a Memorial or Tribute Gift in honor of                                                                              .



P.O. Box 53036   |   Oklahoma City, OK 73152
okbarfoundation.org   |   405.416.7070


