

	Grantee	Program	Area of Service	Lives Impacted	Funding Amount
1	Canadian County CASA	Court Advocates	Canadian County	85	\$8,000
2	Center for Children & Families	Divorce & Co-Parenting Services	Cleveland & Oklahoma Counties	900	\$15,000
3	Community Crisis Center	Court Advocate	Ottawa, Craig & Delaware Counties	60	\$5,000
4	Domestic Violence Intervention Services	DVIS Legal Program	Tulsa & Creek Counties	10,470	\$5,000
5	Foundation for OKC Public Schools	Law & Public Safety Career Academy	Northeast Oklahoma City	60	\$18,000
6	Legal Aid Services of Oklahoma	Civil Legal Services	Statewide	12,000	\$85,000
7	Marie Detty Youth & Family Services Center	New Directions Shelter	Comanche, Cotton & Caddo Counties	1,513	\$15,000
8	OCU School of Law	American Indian Wills Clinic	Statewide	100	\$30,000
9	OBA-YLD Mock Trial	High School Mock Trial Program	Statewide	800	\$50,000
10	Oklahoma Access to Justice Foundation	Legal Assistance Resource Center	Statewide	New	\$12,500
11	Oklahoma County Juvenile Bureau	Literacy Initiative	Oklahoma County	160	\$7,000



"I was having problems with losing my home. I was at a point where I couldn't sleep, and I was upset all the time. Trinity Legal staff was very nice and helpful. They gave me advice and helped me with legal documents. After my visit, I was driving back home, and it felt like a weight was lifted off my shoulders. I'm very thankful for the volunteers at Trinity Legal, their kindness, and their help."

Robin, Trinity Legal Clinic Client



"They provide brightness to my dark future. They brought hope to my hopeless days. They are my happiness, my family, and my home, The Spero Project."

Poem by Naiemah,
Translated by Moe Moe
New Neighbors from Burma

	Grantee	Program	Area of Service	Lives Impacted	Funding Amount
12	Oklahoma Guardian Ad Litem Institute	Family Court GAL Services	Central Oklahoma	150	\$35,000
13	Oklahoma Lawyers for Children	Legal Services for Abused & Neglected Children	Oklahoma County	2,500	\$54,000
14	Teen Court	Delinquency Prevention for First Offenders	Comanche County	800	\$49,500
15	The Spero Project	The Common	Oklahoma City Metro	350	\$15,000
16	Trinity Legal Clinic	Civil & Criminal Legal Services for Low Income	Oklahoma City Area	250	\$20,000
17	Tulsa Lawyers for Children	Legal Services for Abused & Neglected Children	Tulsa County	450	\$40,000
18	TU Law School	Immigrants' Rights Project	Statewide	75	\$8,266
19	YMCA of Greater Oklahoma City	Youth & Government Program	Statewide	600	\$3,200
20	Youth Services of Tulsa	Youth Court Program	Tulsa & Ottawa Counties	450	\$10,000
21	YWCA Tulsa	Immigration Legal Services	Tulsa Area	773	\$15,000
			Total	32,546	\$500,466



COURT GRANTS

Over 242,000 cases impacted by 2018 court grants.

1	District Court of Lincoln County Audio / Video Renovation	\$18,042.00
2	District Court of Okfuskee County Video Conferencing System	\$17,889.63
3	Oklahoma County Law Library Operating System Update & Repairs for Public Access Computers	\$1,347.00
4	District Court of Pawnee County Courtroom Audio/Visual Equipment	\$9,217.00
5	District Court of Tulsa County Interactive Smart Board	\$5,445.00

\$51,940.63

Award Total:

CHAPMAN-ROGERS



Lashandra Peoples TU College of Law



Samantha Oard OCU School of Law



Sara Franco OU College of Law



Casey Osborn OCU School of Law



Andrew Kirby OU College of Law





Grace Williams OCU School of Law



Elizabeth Stevens OU College of Law



Jordan Piel OCU School of Law



Reese Larmer OCU School of Law





Myrenda Hancock OU College of Law



Natalie Stewart OU College of Law



Alicia Hockenbury OU College of Law



Cole Nimmo OU College of Law

Clint Summers TU College of Law **Ashley Ray**

OU College of Law





FELLOWS PROGRAM

An annual giving program for individuals.

\$100/Year - Sustaining Fellow

\$200/Year - Contributing Fellow

\$300/Year - Benefactor Fellow

\$500/Year - Leadership Fellow

\$1000/Year- Governing Fellow



COMMUNITY FELLOWS PROGRAM

An annual giving program for law firms, businesses, and organizations.

\$1,000/Year - Community Partner

\$2,500/Year - Community Supporter

\$5,000/Year - Community Champion

\$7,500/Year - Community Pillar

\$10,000+ - Community Cornerstone



MEMORIAL & TRIBUTES

Make a gift in honor of someone — OBF will send a handwritten card to the honoree or the honoree's family.



CY PRES AWARDS

Leftover monies from class action cases and other proceedings can be designated for the OBF's Court Grant Fund or General Fund as specified.



UNCLAIMED TRUST FUNDS

Direct funds to the OBF by mailing a check with the following information on your law firm letterhead: client name, case number and any other important information.



INTEREST ON LAWYER TRUST ACCOUNTS

Prime Partner Banks give higher interest rates creating more funding for OBF Grantees. Choose from the following Prime Partners for your IOLTA:

BancFirst • Bank of Oklahoma • Bank of Cherokee County
Blue Sky • Citizens Bank of Ada • City National
First Oklahoma Bank • First State Anadarko • First State Noble
Grand Savings Bank • Great Plains Bank • Herring Bank Altus
McClain Bank • McCurtain County National Bank • Security Bank
Stockmans Bank • The First State Bank • Valliance



TOGETHER WE ARE MAKING AN IMPACT.

Name:						
Firm:						
Address:						
City:		State:		Zip:		
Email:			Phone Number:			
 ☐ I am making my Fellows payment. ☐ Sign me up for the Fellows Program. ☐ I am making a Memorial or Tribute Gift in honor of ☐ Check Enclosed ☐ Please charge my card one-time in the amount of \$ ☐ Sign me up for recurring giving — Choose amount and frequency below: 						
○ \$100/month	\$50/month	\$30/month	\$20/month	○ \$10/month		
S100/year	\$200/year	\$300/year	○ \$500/year	\$1000/year		
Other						
○ Visa ○ MasterCard	Card Number: _		Ехр	o. Date:		
American Express	Security Code: _	Signature:				

